
[LEGAL NOTICE No. 86] 

POLICE ACT 
(CAP. 85) 

POLICE (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2006 

IN exercise of the power conferred on me by section 60 of the Act, I make these 
Regulations-

Citation and commencement 

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Police (Amendment) Regulations 2006 
and are deemed to have come into force on 1st January 2005. 

Seventh Schedule replacement 

2. The. Seventh Schedule to the Police Regulation is revoked and replacement by 
the following Schedule-

"SEVENTH SCHEDULE 
(Regulation 15(1)) 

RATES OF HOURLY PAY FOR SPECIAL CONSTABLES 

Rank 

Senior inspector 
Inspector 
Sergeant 
Corporal 
Constable 

Made at Suva this 16th day of August 2006. 

Price: 52c V. NAREKI, Government Printer, Suva, Fiji- 2006 
Official Primer Sillcll 1883 

Hourly Rates 

7.21 
6.64 
4.84 
4.20 
3.13 

J. VOSANJBOLA 
Minister for Home 

Affairs & Immigration 
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