# POLICE ACT (CAP. 85)

### POLICE (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2006

IN exercise of the power conferred on me by section 60 of the Act, I make these Regulations—

#### Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Police (Amendment) Regulations 2006 and are deemed to have come into force on 1st January 2005.

#### Seventh Schedule replacement

2. The Seventh Schedule to the Police Regulation is revoked and replacement by the following Schedule—

## "SEVENTH SCHEDULE

(Regulation 15(1))

#### RATES OF HOURLY PAY FOR SPECIAL CONSTABLES

Rank	Hourly Rates
Senior inspector	7.21
Inspector	6.64
Sergeant	4.84
Corporal	4.20
Constable	3.13

Made at Suva this 16th day of August 2006.

J. VOSANIBOLA Minister for Home Affairs & Immigration